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Thursday 17th August A/AS Level Results Day 

Wednesday 23rd August Staff Development Day  

Thursday 24th August GCSE Results Day/ Year 13 Interviews/SEN 

Friday 25th August Staff Development Day  

Monday 28th August Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 29th August Year 13 & 14 Induction  

Wednesday 30th August Year 13 & 14 Induction  

Thursday 31st August Learning Support Induction 
Year 12 Induction and Interviews 
Only these groups attend school. 

Friday 1st September Year 8 Induction Day (Student Leadership 
attend) Only these groups attend school. 

Monday 4th September Induction Years 9-11 (Only these groups attend 
school) 

Tuesday 5th September All pupils return to school – normal timetable 

Friday 29th September Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Friday 27th October Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Monday 30th – Friday 3rd November 
Pupils return on Monday 6th Nov 

Mid-Term Break 
 

Monday 6th November All pupils return to school 

Friday 22nd December – Wednesday 4th January Christmas Break 

Wednesday 3rd January  
Pupils return on Thursday 4th January  

Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Friday 9th February Year 10 Only 

Monday 12th – Monday 19th February 
Pupils return on Tuesday 20th Feb 

Mid-Term Break 
 

Monday 19th February Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Friday 15th March Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Monday 18th March St Patrick’s Day (School Holiday) 

Friday 29th March – Friday 5th April 
Pupils return on Monday 8th April 

Easter Break 
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Friday 19th April Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Friday 3rd May Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Friday 24th May Staff Development Day (no pupils present) 

Monday 27th May Bank Holiday 

Friday 28th June  School closes for Summer Break  

  
 


